From:PATENT LAW OFFICE

10/23/829943 700049324

10/23/20 .J:40 #248 P.001/002

	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ONLY			
טואום ואם. פפט ו-שפצי (אגף: פושטינים ואים ואים פיטי	3 ONL		
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔  To the Honorable Committeinhal of Palents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(iss): Christopher VIENNEALI Juan Pable DI LELLE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _AUTODESK CANADA INC.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) exached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10 Duke Street		
Other			
09/18/2003 ; 09/15/2003 Execution Date:	City: Montreal , Steta: Zip: H3C 2L7  Quebec, Canada  Additional name(s) & address(as) ettached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/619,758  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6, Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be malled:  Name: Richard M. Goldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 419			
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07801			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Richard M. Goldberg Rector M. Hollogy October 23, 2003  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including expressions and documents.			

maintee, or pages iniguous, core; areas, assespinates, and documer
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Petents & Treatmeries, for Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014744 FRAME: 0219** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Christopher VII	NNEAU and Juan	Pablo DI LELLE
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	350 Prince Arthur C	Duest, Apt. 1208	3
			and
	334 Terrasse St De	nis, Suite 3 <u>04</u>	
	<u>Montreal, Quebec, C</u>	anada H2X 1E8,	, respectively,
have invented certain	in new and useful improvements		
	PROCESSING IMAGE D	ATA	(TITLE OF
INVENTION) for whi herewith; and	ich I (we) have executed an appl	lication for Letters Patent	of the United States, of even date
WHEREAS.	AUTODESK CANADA INC	<b>.</b>	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtain application;	ning the entire right, title and in	terest in, to and under th	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) e said improvements and the said
			s) in hand paid, and other good and the said
	ristopher VIENNEAU .		
<u> </u>			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
		these presents do hereby	sell, assign, transfer and set over,
			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) interest in, to and under the said
United States, inclubased upon said app for said improvement reissues thereof; and any Official of any applications as afor	ding the right to claim priority undication for Letters Patent of the ots in any country or countries for all (we) hereby authorize and recountry or countries foreign to estaid, to issue all Letters Patent	inder the terms of any ap United States, and all Let preign to the United State quest the Commissioner of the United States, who for said improvements to	
its successors, local	ODESK CANADA INC. representatives and assigns, in	anarriana a mith tha tarra	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
AND I (WE) HEREBY		ight to convey the entire i	nterest herein assigned, and that I
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant and agree tha	t I (we) will communicate	to said
	DESK CANADA INC.		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
testify in any legal p		, execute any divisional, c	especting said improvements, and ontinuing and reissue applications,
	DDESK CANADA INC.		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its
		in and enforce proper pater	nt protection for said improvements
	EREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (	our) hand and seal the day	y and year set opposite thereto.
Date 18 55	12003	_/////	
Date 15 Sept		SIGNATURE OF FIRST	ASSIGNOR)
DateD		(SIGNATURE OF SECO	ND ASSIGNOR)
		1210 AV I AVE OL SECOI	ND MODIGINON)

PATENT **REEL: 014744 FRAME: 0220** 

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004**